* Omnibus Tax Bills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206)

HF

House Author_ SF

Senate Author _ #

Line

Changes to General Fund Tax Revenue
(dollars in thousands)

0711

0711

0461

Abrams Rest

Abrams

0020

0682

1098

a0

0389
1054

‘Thissen

Paulsen 0322 Scheid

0734

Severson

Clark 254 " "Berglin 12
Bken . 2182 Skoe T
Vandeveer 0700  Bachmann 13
Knoblach 0558  Ortman

Knoblach

Knoblach

Urdzhl Sams

Magnus

Rest

Vickerman 10

R

w

78 IAi

) $248 6K eff, 2005, index both for inflation starting 2007

TAMT full dediction for charitable contributions -

.|House: eff. 2006: Senate: eff. 2005....
Interaction effects (Senate includes mteracuon thh mmase in mamed _‘cml standard

LAXREVENUE
Income Tax

lgcome tax provisions with mtemcgwgs
s -- Raise third rate to 8% & add
AMT exemptions & ph -- Hous exemption to $42K in
2005, $45K in 2006, $50K in 2007, then index for inflation; Sgnate :
increase exemption to $66.3K and start of exemiption phaseout to

AMT Adda dependent exemption

. (15,000)

deduction)

p 8 S e
Subtract expenses related to organ donation (up to $10,000) -- Only
9 |House aflows subtraction for parent's lost wages if organ donor is a
_|dependent I

21
o
-3

. Mlhtary pay - Subtract active duty mili

Jannual caps on total credit |

1,100

(3,300)

(15,000)

1,100

(39,800)

4,100

(213)

Exempt National Guard pay for active scrvme in anesota

(213)

(235)

UPDATED: 5/31/2005

(39,800}

Qaz,d00|

11,042,400,

(45,000)

" @s,000)

' (60,500)

(60,500)

(8 100)

(8,100)

4,100

SENATE HF 785 Unofficial Eng| rossment i GOV CONFERENQE
"Change from "] Changefrom -]l Change from ang 1:
: BN Senate e : i
i S,_ate e Base ‘Base . . Base J o
FY2006-07' FY2006-07 " FY2008-09 " || FY2006-07 - FY2008-09.

s

(8,100)}:

(13,900),

930

Tax deferred wages eamed in MN & pald to nonremdem (Benda)

1

g ly
spouse in calculating r

E 1

(eff. 1/1/06)

ating phaseout (eff, 1/1/

K 12 Credxt House Stamng 2005 repeal famlly cap & repeal need to
allocate costs to specific child; starting in 2006, start phaseout at 185% |

Dependent care credit -- sﬁl;tract eamed income of lower-eammg épouéé i

(3,445)

(5,800)

(3,300)

Long-term care insurance credit --
10% investment credit for d.auy

25% investment credit for regiona]

(1,900)

0 Reqmre quarterly wnhholdmg for nonres partncrshlps & S corps i
Regquire 2% withholding on payments to self-employed construction

dagso |

subcontractors

(3,445)

(3,300)

140500

2300 ...

(1,900)

(6,100)

" ,970)

(6,100)

(6,000)

(5 800) (12,500)

(2,000) :

(12 500)

(6,000)

@500

(2 900)
1o, 000) o

1,950

.7 \Federal Conformity (income tx and corporae fanchise 2)
0682 Severson 0734 Vickerman 1,010
0943 Loming 1008 Wergin 24 Military Family Tax Relief Act of 2003 (1,010) ' (1,010) (690) (690) ( )
0002 Bradley 0376 Fxsch‘oach .
0009  Wilkin 0099  LeClair 25 [Medicare Act of 2003 -- Health Savings Accounts only (8,200) (8,200) (7,000) (7,000) (8,200)
0135 Knoblach 0194  Reiter

6 [Medicare Act of 2003 -- Exclude fed subsidies to employers (9,700)
. ‘Working Families Tax Relief Act of 2004 - Conform to higher federal ; S ool
1906 Simon 27 |standard deduction for married joint (House : 2005 & 2006 only; Senate (56,400) (56,400) S0 0 (6520001 (22 11(22,400)
T R b e WU e

8 4, 4,050, 245 (245) (4,050)
om0 Rwd 057 Kelly % loxoenses (and several other iems). .. .. . .. 050 (050 e i s

~_Gov 29 American Job Creatlon Act of 2004 (selected 1tems) 20,765 085 -3 085‘ WO 765

Paul Wilson-and Marie Zimmerr~  House Fiscal Staff
Anita Neumann, Senate Fisca’

Subtotal: Federal Conformity

(48,925)

(48,925)]|

29,115

29,115

v

:13’750 A

15750

2:30 PM



Omnibus Tax dills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206) - | ~ h ‘ L. JATED: 5/31/2005

SENATE HIF 7

5 Unofﬁciall Engr

ossment GOV
R 1 -} Change from
Base

FY2006-07

Line Changes to General Fund Tax Revenue
HF _House Author SF__ Senate Author _ # (dollnrs in thousands)
32

“Senate_
- FY2006-07

Change in income tax revenue due to state rate freeze for 27,7 0()

. 33
e e et e | PTODEIRY taX freeze: Senate only, . o
- Change in income tax revenue due to property tax mcreases (House K— ]
0872 Syk 4 17,630
e |12 bl roperty tax change) ) .«.k,‘,i‘.f??f’.?. Loy e
B e e e |Corporate Franchise Tax. - RO I | .
0705 Lencaewski Phase in smgle sales appomomnent over 3 years (7 8% in 2007 95%in | :
0645  Rest - 36 300 2,000, 72,000 2,300
o0 abms % e 8 (2008, 100% in 2009 and after) ‘2 0 IR Gasnd WU saatt @08 .
1387 H in 1082 37 FOC deﬁnmon change Irmlt deemed dmdend deducuon, repeal royalty ) 100.]
2305 Bken 2182~ Skge - St Sy i et ety | Ncoras ST AU ot sk Seruibsicy | cmE ittt ton LR b to asicotcs | Ny a2
o4
Credit for corporate c tions to K-12 scholarship fands e 350000 . .

SUBTOTAL: Income and Corporate Franchise Taxes (76,557) (76,557) (132,014) (132,014) (459)

I " nd Use T e i

CoecnTTnmmrmrmmm e Require up-front payment of sales tax on leased vehicies (l0/1/05) - rmm
GOV % 38,670
e ™ [ House under 11,000 bs; Senate & Gov under $10000Tbs 9300 LS BN )
aov 47 Rental vehicles tax rate -- Repeal 12/31/05 expiration date for specxal 18,590 18,590 29,700 29,700 18,590

Gov 48A Collect cxgarette . sales tax at wholesale (House $0.20/pack, ]ienate 5,400 5,400 0 0

o 5,800

R R TTY
34100 340

4,950
3,410

e SV e . e 1800, o 4800 1 ed00 [T 6400 S ) .
Nelson,P. 1735 Tomassoni ! (4,940) (4,940) (2,690) | - (2,690),

1392 Nelson,P. 1571 Rest 52 Ready-to-eat ‘meats & seafood — Repeal 12/31/05 expiration date for

(1,120) (1,120) (1,655) (1,655)
_ |exemption

006, Gun .. a3n|. (137 (142)
178 . OO OO 69 . -
74 Baine 160 Lowey . 384 @l ... 280

1286 “Pctcrson.A 1921 Kubly T 36 Exempt geothermal
7 |Exempt pellet burning biomass fuel stoves

D

Reverse Sprint case: tax telecom, wire, fiber, poles, conduit

Tax event souvenir clothmg )

Exempt certain mpum for movie & TV produ ion .

... 6] |Exempt state & local government fuel-eﬁ' cxentvelncles
0498 'Kﬂﬂi{lf{fl}" ‘.6559”1(16}3 o 62 Exempt inputs for public safety radio systems (capped total)
o 63 |Exempt diesel fuel for cc - rail

 |Catholic Charmes food service exemptmn

173 Olson 0117 Solon 66| ‘Personal Rapld Transit (PRT)F '
Commuter rail

”0693 ‘ Jaros 671 Bakk o 72 .St Mary's Hospxtal (Duluth)
1 3 | Turkey litter biomass facility

1206 Rukavina 1190 Tomassoni 74 |  Laurentian Energy biomass facility !
Paul Wilson and Marie Zlmmerman, House Fiscal Staff : .
Anita Neumann, Senate Fiscal Staff . ' 2 ’ 230 PM




Omnibus Tax Bills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206)

UPDATED: 5/31/2005

HOUSE HF 785 SENA’I‘E HF 785 Unofficial Engr t GOV CONFERENCE
‘Change from Senate Change from || Change from | Change from || :Change from
Line Changes to General Fund Tax Revenue Senate "Base : Base . Base ‘Base - Base
HF House Author SF_ Senate Author  # (dollars in th ds) - FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2008-09 FY2008-09 FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2008-09
Sales Tax construction materials exemptions (cont'd)

2413 Ellison 2]63 Pogemlllcr
0807 Davids 0348 Kierlin
2488 Abrams 2260

Gov
0044  Abrams 0401  Moua
0044 Abrams 0401 Mow
WOV

1954 Hausman

1357 Peppin 1% Rosen
1640  Magnus “1560 " Bakk
2406 Seifert 2162 Frederickson

0946 Abrams

Paul Wilson and Marie Zimmer— -~ House Fiscal Staff
Anita Neumann, Senate Fisct

Lz

Chatf eld wastewater treatment p]ant
Streamlined Sales Tax_ ];rovxsmns
..Exempt all nonprescription drugs
Exempt all mobility enhancing medical devices ; exempt

16,260

41,320

16,260

41,320

__S_u_ptptgl: Streamlined Sales Tax provisions 41, B

18,530

16400 e

18,530

JIL6AO

16,260

16,260

41,320 |

- 18,530 .

e

18,530 .-

16,260

3N

111,640

SUBTOTAL: Sales Tax

111,309

111,309

163,148

163,148

104,058

104,058

164,954

164,954

76,220

41,320

111,640

1002 “Anderson " 9|

|Other General Fund Taxes

. Sales tax rate - ane aaee saatns cons sam sane snassren v,
Life insurance -- Reduce premmms tax to 1.5% (Houge off. 1/1/08'

Alcoholic b beverages ;-‘Enact 5% gr p
cohol falls from 9% to 6.5%)

ff, 1/1/06; GOV hi
1 operty&

ate i
Subject stop-loss pohcxes to premiums tax eff, 1/1/0

83,950

83,950

125,100

°

(100) N

(12,600)

‘(670) e

125,100

(12 600)

o
L @80y

(11,700) :

(11,700)

(17,700)

125 100: ‘

125, IOO

(17 700)

83,950

(4,500)

(1,000)

88,215

109,340

109,340

493,625

493,625

82,800

(65)

SUBTOTAL: Other Tax Provisions

272,690

272,690

'|GENERAL FUND TAX REVENUE

122,967

122,967

140,474

140,474

1,507,450

1,507,450

1,821,445

1,821,445

158,561

41,255

111,640

5" [NON-TAX REVENUE _

d club franchise fee (159

JO8 |Transfer Tax Relief Account balance to Gen X
109 |GENERAL FUND NON-TAX REVENUE 52,088 52,088 18,060 18,060 62;560 62,560 6,990 16,990 0 0 0
1o, i —
111 |GENERAL FUND TOTAL REVENUE (Tax & Non-Tax) I 175,055 175,055 158,534 158,534 1,570,010| 1,570,010 1,828,435 1,828,435 158,561 41,255 111,640
Amount by which tax revenue increase is above (below) Governor d 16,494 4,315 2,411,449 1,674,216

Negative numbers represent a cost to the stale and positive numbers represent a gain to the general fund

2:30 PM



Omnibus Taa sills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206)

HF

House Author  SF

0413
0578
0600

1691

1499

. 0972
1509

1908

1514
2407
0169

2284

Friz

l?cmpscy
_ Beard

Westrom

Simpson

Howes
Moe

Vandeveer

Heidgerken

Ahrams )
Rukavina

Normes

Coas I
184
. 0634

1465

1476

0779

2196

1931

1366

0417

2258

Line

Senate Author _ #

Sams

Skae

Bclanger

Fischbach
Pogemiller

Murphy

Larson

0890

0660

Vandeveer

Paul Wilson and Marie Zimmerman, House Fiscal Staff

Changes to General Fund Expenditures

(dollars in thousands)

13

(base in regular font, change items in ialics)

Utxln‘y ﬁé;};ﬁm praperty 1ax exempuan pouliry Imer biomass facility -
Benson_(extension)

HOUSE HF 785

SENATE HF 785 Unofﬁcml En;

L. ~ATED: 5/31/2005

GOV fco NFERENCE
Change from |’ -
Base
FY2006-07

' FY2006-07:

- FY2008-09

et

21

122

Vandeveer

Gov.

Anita Neumann, Senate Fiscal Staff

137

biomass facility - Mpls

difference between ‘03 & 05 value,

Senate :

of market value increase.

LMV for small resorts I, House : 30% of '03 value or 40% of

15%,25% .
Class Ic resorts . House - reduces Ist tier class rate to .55% 5 up to
8300k, next $1.5 mil is 1% Senate : reduces Ist tier class rate 10.55% |

mcrease Senare

reduces class rate to 1.0%. Senate : redices class rate to
" |.33% and market value based on restricted use . ...
" |Sauk River Watershed Levy House .

T

420

9

Met Council Bus Bonds - $t§4 mil (° *Public Finance bill)

(1,020

2.

B

(1,020)

16

(16)

20

(2,200 |

WL

" |Limited Market Value(LMV) . House : all property incl..delays sunset |

|2 rs. Senate 03 level (&lc). . (31) (7803) R
assopll "0
R - ) 30,000 |
12 [LOCAIL AIDS :
3 |Local Government Aid (LGA base) 873,276 0 873,116
LGA . House : About 90% unmet for all cities; 1/2 cent sales tax
authority for Ist class cities offset in LGA formula. Senate : White (17,500) (17,500) 0
Bear Lake in FY06 , increases LGA funding in FY07 & after
5 County Program Aid (CPA base) 409,572 0 409,572
Transfer to County Aid_ from Courts (Washmglon & Anoka) 199 199 266
Reduction to District Court base budget [£22)] (199) 266)

Appropriation to County Ch

| Dependency Tr

on - (DHS)

for FY06-07 anly

“30,000. |

2:30 PM



" Omnibus Tax Bills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206) -

HF _House Author SF__ Senate Author

Line

HOUSE HF 785

UPDATED: 5/31/2005

Changes to General Fund Expenditures

(dollars in thousands)

LOCAL AIDS (continued)

Public Defender Cost

Court MOE Aid

e 12308

3 |PROPERTY TAX CREDITS

Market Value Credit School

alue Credit Non-School (base

I8
21962

0.

Extends red) to MV credit for cities in FY06-07

Es3)

—clN B

1,4

SENATE HF 785 Unofficial Engrossment GOV CONFERENCE —

R * Change from |° Senate - ‘Change from.*|| Change from ||’ 1ge ] . ‘Change from

i+ Senate 7 Base Base. ¢ | Base se o Base i
FY2006-07 | - FY2006-07" | .FY2008-09 FY2008-09 |l FY2006-07 [ FY2006-07 )l FY2008-09 -

0657 GOV/DOR

Paul Witson and Marie Zimmerman, House Fiscal Staff
Anita Neumann, Senate Fiscs’

7 | {Prior Year Credits

Wetlands Reimbursement Credit

Tiedud,

special ts & charges for Senior Deferral

26 |TACONITE TAX RELIEF AREA (TTRA) AIDS & CREDITS

Taconite Reim nent (School)

ite He d Credit (Non-School)

Replacement Aid (Non-School)

- TRFA

me&t.,&s.eea.(ﬂi.lﬁ.é)» i

2:30 PM



Omnibus Tax wills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206) - . S L. _ATED: 5/31/2005

HOUSE HF 785 SENATE HF 785 Unofficial Engrossment GOV CONFERENCE

. ) . | Change from | ‘Change from || Change from | Change from { -Change from
Line Changes t? General Fund Expenditures Senate » Base ‘ Sepate‘ < Base Base " Base " Base
HF _House Author SF__ Semate Author  # (dollars in th ds) FY2006-07 | FY2006-07 FY2008-09 FY2008-09 FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2008-09

) |QTHER EXPENDITURES

walker 1216 Ret 20

Increases )’IL'T'ﬁh}baems for LUP lands .
. |Senate: $3/acre.
1'0 41 Lanning 0955 Langseth 204 Border Cities : AIlocams maney o Western border city enter;unse :
e e e - J2ONESECItIES CON limiL 0 pix redyction or.q.shorter duration ..... ... ...
1511 Nelson 1495 Nicnow T Border Cities: Authorizes Taylors Falls border city zone powers,

e e e e e QlOCA1ES 8100k to_zOne (referendum)
L 206 |School Debt Service Levies (on al:ernatwe ANT C)
R - 5 pou

08 |Appropriation for Buy-Back of Education aid payment shift - (DOF) ; A . 0

0551 Anderson,1 0468  Saxhaug House : $0.75/acre.

Cas000 [ 25000

One-time Rochester appropriation for the Rochester higher education

development account - (HESO) . .

One-time Duluth appropriation fbr environmental clean-up of Lake

Superior & long-term community health care - (DTED).

Appropriation to Clean Water Legacy Account in the Enwronmenial
Fund

"0

]20 000

1 Property Tax Aids and Credits, General Fund Total $2,834,936 ($125,879)| 82,885,098 ($133,964)[| ~ $3,134,125 | - $173,310 $3,774,947 $755,885 ($72,986) ($369) (8506)
|Expenditures above or (below) the Governor D (852,893). . (852,046} - $246,296 E $837,803 L
Negative numbers represent expenditure reductions (budget savings) and positive numbers represent expenditure increases

i B _Change from - Senate | Change from || Change from | Change from || Changefrom
“Semate | - Base - [ T © 7 Base' . Base i Base . Base.
FY2006-07 "FY2006-07 || FY2008-09 | - FY2008-09 FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2008-09:

HF__House Author SF__ Senate Author _ #

B 217 Subject stop-loss. pOllCleSvtO insurance premiumstax o4 3300 3300

6,000

Gov o 218 |Exempt TRICARE payments from MnCare Provider Tax___ (3.140) G| sy [ T (3,080 Gadpf
..... Total Health Care Access Fund}] (40) @oll 2,920 2,920 (40),

Total HUTDF

4 & local goy o _ ] -
Require up-front payment of sales tax on leased vehicles (10/1/05) 0 0 (60) (60) S : ) ” i (60) | C (60 0
Total Metro Area Transit Fund 0 0 (60) {60) (15) 4 (1__5_)_" : __(69) (69 0
3 |GREATER MN TRANSIT FUND ‘ e ‘ . P TR AN I I -
1 {Exempt state & local govt fuel-efficient yehicles from MVST ‘ RN ) (2)" k) JEY| -
Require up-front payment of sales tax on leased vehicles (10/1/05) ‘0 0 4) ) ) ol "0 : (4) . [ 0
Greater MN Transit Fund 0 0 (4) @l 2 @) (5)1: 5 0
|STATE AIRPORTS FUND [ — - T I |
' |Exempt aviation fuel for air ambulances ! el @oj GO} 30

Negative numbers represent a cost (o the fund and positive numbers represent a gain to the fund

Paul Wilson and Marie Zimmerman, House Fiscal Staff . .
Anita Neumann, Senate Fiscal Staff : 6 ] 2:30 PM



i

Omnibus Tax Bills: HF 785 and HF 785UE (SF1209/SF1683/SF2206)

HOUSE HF 785 _ SENATE HF 785 Unofficial Engrossment GOV JCONFERENCE ]
Change from Change from | Change from | Change from
Line Changes to General Fund Tax Revenue ‘ Senate Base Base Base - Base' . )
HF House Author SF__ Senate Author _ # (dollars in thousands) FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2006-07 FY2008-09. -

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS (income tax checkoffs)
|Account for Veterans of the War on i
Military Families Relief Account

Zelles 02 Kieis

vl\}c\‘vnan . 946 Dille
 Davids’ X
. Vandeveer

1236  Bachmann
1195 Newville 244 |K-12 Education Account
1195

| Transportation Account
Health Care Account

Newille "~ " 249 |Enyironmental Clean Water Acca

Public Safety Officer Survivor and Memorial Account

unknown

unknown

unknown

unknown

0919Cox _“;:l‘lgi ‘_ Neuville 250 Wastewater Infrastructure Account

Paul Wilson and Marie Zimmer House Fiscal Staff

Anita Neumann, Senate Fisci.

UPDATED: 5/31/2005

2:30 PM



